



1671-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1671/2025**

(M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries, through Proprietor Anupkumar s/o Mohanlal Taori Vs. Union of India & Ors.)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NOS. 760/2025, 755/2025, 1613/2025,**  
**1603/2025, 1596/2025, 1673/2025 AND 1672/2025**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Avinash Potdar with Mr. Ram D. Heda and Mr. Vaiman Chatap, Counsel for the petitioners.

Ms Shraddha S. Kapoor, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P for the State.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**  
**FEBRUARY 20, 2026**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 183/2026 IN WRIT PETITION**  
**NO. 1671/2025 AND CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 184/2026**  
**IN WRIT PETITION NO. 1596/2025**

The applicant/petitioner intends to bring on record subsequent events.

2] For the reasons set out in the applications, the applications are allowed, as prayed for. Amendment shall be carried out within one week from today. Amended copy shall be served to other side.

3] The applications are disposed of.

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 1671/2025, 760/2025, 755/2025,**  
**1613/2025, 1603/2025, 1596/2025, 1673/2025 AND**  
**1672/2025**

4] The parties shall exchange compilation of documents/judgments well in advance.

5] Stand over to 6/3/2026.

**(JUDGE)**

**(JUDGE)**

Sumit